2.0.3 DOC Cmte membership list

Committee membership list – Post-traumatic stress disorder (update) Guideline Committee



Membership of Post-traumatic stress disorder (update) Guideline Committee

The Committee will operate as an advisory Committee to NICE's Board, developing a guideline on Post-traumatic stress disorder (update).

The terms of reference and standing orders for the Committee can be found in appendix D of Developing NICE guidelines: the manual.

The Committee has 13 members.

2.0.3 DOC Cmte membership list

Committee membership list – Post-traumatic stress disorder (update) Guideline Committee

Membership list

Agreed Constituency	Name	Job Title, Organisation	Comment		
Chair					
Chair	Steve Hajioff	Director of Public Health, London Borough of Hillingdon			
Members					
Lay member	Andy Pike	Lay member	Resigned in June 2017		
Adult Psychiatrist	Cornelius Katona	Medical Director, Helen Bamber Foundation			
CAMHS Clinician – PTSD Specialist	David Trickey	Consultant Clinical Psychologist, Anna Freud National Centre for Children and Families			
Clinical psychologist	Gita Bhutani	Associate Director for Psychological Professions, Lancashire Care NHS Trust			
GP – armed forces experience	Jonathan Leach	General Practitioner, Davenal House Surgery			
PTSD Specialist – Armed forces experience	Neil Greenberg	Professor of Defence Mental Health, King's College London			
Adult Psychologist – PTSD Specialist	Nick Grey	Lead Consultant Clinical Psychologist, Centre for Anxiety Disorders			

2.0.3 DOC Cmte membership list

Committee membership list – Post-traumatic stress disorder (update) Guideline Committee

Laymombar	Dhilip Poll	and Trauma, South London and Maudsley NHS Foundation Trust	
Lay member	Philip Bell	Lay member	
Lay member	Rebecca Regler	Lay member	
Clinical Psychologist – Child and Adolescent – PTSD specialist	Richard Meiser- Stedman	Reader in Clinical Psychology, University of East Anglia	
Adult Psychological Therapist	Sharif El-Leithy	Principal Clinical Psychologist, Traumatic Stress Service	
Lay member	Vikki Touzel	Community Engagement Lead, Healthwatch Middlesborough	Resigned in June 2017

Date last reviewed: 13/11/2018